900828540 01/17/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM868675

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900821342

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eNom, Incorporated		02/13/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eNom, LLC	
Street Address:	6 Mowat Avenue	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6K 3M1	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2728146	ENOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395965

Email: joseph.washington@morganlewis.com,

antonio.teixeira@morganlewis.com

Joseph E. Washington **Correspondent Name:**

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

Attention: TMSU Address Line 2:

Washington, D.C. 20004-2541 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph E. Washington SIGNATURE: /Joseph E. Washington/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/17/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion of eNom#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0705 900828540

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Nevada				
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada				
The state of the s				
3.) The date the corporation first formed is April 17, 2003				
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is eNom, Incorporated				
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is eNom , LLC	f			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on thirteenth day of February, A.D. 2017	he			
By: Nathorized Person	xac ;			
Name: Michael Cooperman	iaa .			
Print or Type				

RECORDED: 12/14/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0706